
Henrik Tjärnström
CEO

Q4 2020
10 February 2021

• Strongest financial results ever
• Material increase in number 

of active customers
• Well balanced geographical 

presence with strong growth 
in locally regulated markets

• #4 in EGR Power 50 in 2020
• Strong start in Q1 with 41% 

growth in GWR vs. same 
period last year
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All time high quarter
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The shift from offline to online is accelerating

© Kindred Group plc 2021 3
Source: H2 Gambling Capital Dec 2020 
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Kindred accelerates the US expansion

Market access up to 12 states
Ambition to be live in up 
to 6 states by end of 2021

• Launched Evolution in Pennsylvania

• Launched the first ever professional sports themed 
casino games in the US in collaboration with the 
Philadelphia Eagles

• Indiana – iGaming draft bill introduced in the Senate 

• Iowa & Illinois - launching in the next quarters 

• Arizona and California – mobile and retail sports 
betting and iGaming – secured market access via 
partnership with Quechan Tribe of the Ft. Yuma 
Indian Reservation

• Awaiting outcome from Virginia application

New Jersey

Pennsylvania

Indiana & Iowa

Illinois & Ohio

Conditional access 
to over
of US population

1/3

OTHER
STATES4+

© Kindred Group plc 2021 5

Arizona & California
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Continued strong 
development 
in sports

• We continue to see strong 
demand for sports and 
entertainment from 
our customers

• Q4 sportsbook turnover 
grew by 30% year-on-year

• Q4 sportsbook GWR grew by 
60% year-on-year supported 
by a high sportsbook margin

GBPm
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Jan
2020

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

Total SB stakes 
GBP 1,143m
Y-o-Y growth 

-14.7%

Total SB stakes 
GBP 780m

Y-o-Y growth 
-37.9%

Total SB stakes 
GBP 1,476m
Y-o-Y growth 

+21.2%

Rolling 30 days average daily sportsbook turnover

Q1 Q2 Q3

Total SB stakes 
GBP 1,771m
Y-o-Y growth 

+29.8%

Q4

Oct Nov Dec
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Strong activity has continued in Casino 
& Games, Poker and other products

© Kindred Group plc 2021 7

• Migration from offline to online 
accelerated due to COVID-19

• During Q4 Kindred continued to 
attract a high volume of new 
customers and retain existing 
players resulting in all-time high 
figures for active customers, 
turnover and GWR

• Gross winnings revenue up 
49 per cent when compared 
to the fourth quarter of 2019

• Kindred won EGR’s Casino 
Operator of the Year

GBPm

GWR development for Casino & Games, Poker and other
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Locally regulated markets drive 
the growth and profit improvement

© Kindred Group plc 2021 8

Stable long-term profit margins despite short-term 
regulatory pressure and increased betting duties

912.8

Y-o-Y growth

+24%

+18%

+28%
Locally  
regulated
markets

Other 
markets

* 2019 figures have been impacted by the adoption of IFRS 16 “Leases” 
and are therefore not directly comparable to prior years. 

534
683

379

447

FY 2019 FY 2020

1,130.2

Locally regulated markets 
drive the GWR growth (GBPm)
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Extensive experience in adapting
to local market regulations

Sustainable growth
phase

Market positioning 
phase 

Introduction
phasePre local regulation
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0-6 months 6-18 months 18+ months

Regulatory 
instability

Fierce 
competition

Low 
customer 

loyalty

Market characteristics

Regulatory 
pressure

Industry 
consolidation

Increased barriers 
to entry

Higher level of 
channelisation

Increased 
customer loyalty

Improved 
public perception

Financial impact
EBITDA

Years

The Netherlands
• Law scheduled to enter into force 1 April 2021

• The Dutch regulator (KSA) to disclose further licence 
conditions, some details are still unclear

• Gaming system audit required as part of 
license application

• Dedicated teams working on license application 
& tech preparations

• Learning from over 12 years of re-regulation put to work

• Strong commitment towards the Dutch society 
(notably RG and sports)

• We will be ready to go live at .nl as soon as we 
get awarded a license!
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77.3% 74.0% 76.3% 75.7%
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Our journey 
towards zero
• Ambition to reach 0% revenue

from harmful gambling by 2023
• Report on our journey and share

of detected customers adopting
healthier behaviour after intervention

• Detections in our customer detection 
system (PSEDS) increased 22% in Q4 
compared to Q3

• Share of active customers with voluntary 
control tools in Q4 was 12.3% (+12% QoQ)

www.kindredgroup.com/zero

% of GWR

3.9 4.7 4.4 4.3

Financial results
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Q4 2020 
Key Report Highlights

© Kindred Group plc 2021

Locally 
regulated 
share of 

GWR

GBP 222.7m 
(61% of GWR)

Gross 
winnings 
revenue

GBP 364.7m
(+54%) 

Underlying
EBITDA

GBP 118.0m
(+284%)

Active 
customers

1,781,617
(+11%)

Free 
cash flow

GBP 111.2m
(+92.9m) 

Net 
cash

GBP 104.7m

13

Gross winnings revenue
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76.5 76.1 122.4 153.2 207.8 224.4 249.777.1 80.5
126.6

166.6
219.0 226.2 235.1

80.4 86.1

142.3
193.6

230.7 226.0
280.7

78.0 111.4

152.8

238.0

250.1 236.2

364.7

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

912.8

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

GBPm

226.7
268.0 312.0 354.1

544.1

751.4

907.6

14

1,130.2
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Geographic growth
– Key Report Highlights Q4 2020 vs Q4 2019

© Kindred Group plc 2021

Nordics

Western Europe

20%

64%

GWR as reported 
in GBP

15%

58%

Organic GWR in 
constant currency

CES 55% 53%

Other 166% 162%
15

§

Investments continue in the 
US expansion

GBPm

GWR 7.9

CoS -7.3

Marketing -5.2

Admin expenses -1.2

EBITDA -5.7

US operations Q4 2020

US GWR development by quarter
GBPm

‒ The GWR amounted to GBP 7.9m in 2020 Q4, an increase 
of approx. 12% from Q3 2020 in local currency. The growth was 
reduced by high bonus uptake and a relatively low sportsbook 
margin of only 4% (after free bets) 

‒ The full year 2020 GWR contribution from the US 
amounted to GBP 23.8m (GBP 1.7m)

‒ The total number of active customers in the US, 
increased by approx. 16% in 2020 Q4 vs. 2020 Q3

‒ The average daily GWR for the first 38 days of 2021 
increased by 211% compared to the first quarter 2019

‒ Our expectation is that the US will be one of Kindred’s 
largest markets during the next couple of years

0.0

0.0

1.7

2.6

6.0

7.3

7.9

Q2 2019

Q3 2019

Q4 2019

Q1 2020

Q2 2020

Q3 2020

Q4 2020
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Cost control yielded strong results in 2020
– Expenses as a % of GWR

© Kindred Group plc 2021 17

Review of brand 
portfolio across 
markets 
Rebalance 
marketing levels 
across markets
Adjusting marketing 
level and mix to 
optimise ROI 

Renegotiate 
contracts with 
suppliers
Switch to cheaper 
suppliers when 
possible

Consultants 
reduced from 
152 at the end of 
Q1 to 119 at the 
end of Q4
Reduced Opex
costs related to 
travel, telecom and 
other opex

FTEs reduced from 
1,697 at the end of 
Q1 to 1,564 at end 
of Q4
Redundancies 
and strict control 
of attrition during 
2020

Headcount 
reduction and 
conversion of 
consultants
to employees
Strict cost control

Cost saving 
initiatives

FY 
2019 

FY 
2020 

H2 
2020 

16.6%

28.5%

10.5%
8.1%

4.6%

16.0%

22.8%

9.7%

5.6%
2.3%

15.4%

21.0%

8.3%
4.7%

1.9%

Cost of Sales (excl. Betting duties
& Affiliates)

Marketing costs Employee costs Other above EBITDA opex Capex (excl. US license fees)Cost of Sales 
(excl. Betting duties & Affiliates)

Marketing costs Employee costs Other above 
EBITDA opex

Capex 
(excl. US license fees)

EBITDA – Clear sign of scalability in Q4
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14.4 27.6 29.4 47.3 30.6 32.519.0
21.1 30.5

41.5
30.4

51.6
17.4

33.1
46.6

55.5

37.1

74.2

26.2

38.9

73.8

58.5

30.0

115.9

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019* 2020

GBPm

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

77.0

120.7

178.5
202.8

*Since 2019 figures have been impacted by the adoption of IFRS 16 “Leases” and are therefore not directly comparable to comparative years. 
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Q4 2020 P&L FX impact v Q4 2019

5.4

SEK 11.36412.372 8.1%
NOK 11.90411.723 -1.5%
EUR 1.1071.162 4.7%
DKK 8.2418.684 5.1%

Q4 2020Q4 2019Avg rate Movement

USD 1.3211.287 -2.6%

Weighted average impact of FX 
rates on GWR was a positive 
impact of just under 4%

Includes realised FX losses of 0.3m

AUD 1.8061.883 4.1%

GBPm
Gross winnings revenue 12.8
Cost of sales / Opex -8.0
FX loss on operating items -0.2
EBITDA FX impact Q4 2020 4.6
FX gain on borrowings -0.4
Other items below EBITDA                            -0.3
Profit before tax impact Q4 2020 3.9

© Kindred Group plc 2021 19

Sustainable growth

Active customers and Group ARPU
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Sports betting gross margin
Combined 
Long-term average after FB 8.8%
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Product & geographic balance 
Gross winnings revenue over time
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By product, % By geography, %

Pre-game 
betting

Poker

Casino &
Games

Other 

Live betting

Nordics

Western
Europe

CES

Other

28 24 24 24 26 28
17 21 27

22 23 24 24 21 21
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2
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Proposed distribution policy
• The Board has decided on a revised 

dividend policy based on a stable ordinary dividend 
(in absolute GBP-denominated terms) 
complemented with share buybacks

• Total pay-out ratio of dividends and buybacks 
should over time equal about 75% of free 
cash flow

• For 2020, the Board proposes an ordinary dividend 
of GBP 0.330 per share/SDR equivalent to GBP 75m, 
paid out in 2 instalments in May and Nov 2021

• Buy backs planned to start shortly

© Kindred Group plc 2021 23

Kindred #4
in EGR Power 50

2020

2020 2019 Company Publiv/private Key excecutive Market cap

4 5 Kindred Group Public Henrik Tjärnström SEK16.8bn
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Source: EGR Power 50, 9 December 2020 
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• Shift from offline to online 
has accelerated 

• Locally regulated markets drive 
the growth 

• US expansion accelerating

• Cost control continues to drive scalability

• Strong financial position and new 
distribution policy

• Strong start in Q1 with 41% increase in 
GWR compared to same period last year

Summary
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© Kindred Group plc 2021

Contact

Investor Relations
Inga Lundberg

+44 788 799 6116

ir@kindredgroup.com

Calendar

28 April 2021
Q1 will be published at 7.30 CET

28 July 2021
Q2 will be published at 7.30 CET

27 October 2021
Q3 will be published at 7.30 CET
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